2,669,652 202,070 2,871,722

1,937,376 652,310 2,589,686

1,750,392 1,144,760 2,895,152

1,534,176 965,610 2,499,786

1,042,776 2,048,260 3,091,036

350,280 2,057,660 2,407,940

2,521,460 2,521,460

1,827,670 1,827,670

2,240,500 2,240,500

2,221,520 2,221,520

13,427,314 15,881,820 Z9.3Z9.13~

2,481,660 2,481,660

1,971,260 1,971,260

2,327,100 2,327,100

2,802,630 2,802,630

2,963,000 2,963,000

2,113,690 2,113,690

2,760,980 2,760,980

2,620,170 2,620,170
2,824,490 2,824,490

2,732,620 2,732,620

2,830,080 2,830,080

2.465,090 2,465,090

!l 3Q,89~ 1ZZQ 30,892,770

EXHIBIT " 1 -4"

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Company: Bocilla Utilities, Inc
Docket No.: 160065-WU
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/201S
Interim [ ] Final [ x ]
Historic [X] Projected []

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Raymond Flischel

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful items should
be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) {3) {4) (S)
Balance A-3 Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)
1 Utility Plant in Service $ 1,230,651 $ {47,895) B $ 1,182,756 A-3,A-4, A-5
2
3 Utility Land & Land Rights 44,000 44,000
4
5 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant
6
7 Construction Work in Progress 42 42
8
9 Less: Accumulated Depreciation {358,888) 9,780 c $ {349,108) A-3, A-8, A-9
10
11 Less: CIAC (460,348) 1,500 D (458,848) A-3,A-11, A-12
12
13 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 232,960 (7,114) E 225,846 A-3,A-13, A-14
14
15 Acquisition Adjustments
16
17 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments
18
19 Advances For Construction
20
21 Working capital Allowance 45,466 A 45,466 A-3, A-17
22
23 Total Rate Base $ 688,417 $ 1,737 $ 690,154

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base

Company: Bocilla Utilities, Inc
Docket No.: 160065-WU
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2015
Interim [ 1 Final [ x 1
Historic [X] Projected [ 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Raymond Flischel

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful items should
be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) {2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance A-3 Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)
1 Utility Plant in Service $ - $ $

[…]

s GROSS UTIUTY PlANT 1,134.860 1,134,860 1..230,651
6 leu: Accumulatrd Oep~tlon (339,409) (339,409) (358,888)
7
8 NET UTIUTY PlANT 795,451 795,451 871,763
9
10 ~sh 129.564 129,564 52,558
11 Accounts Rec'b- trade 37,994 37,994 41,764
12 Notes ReceiVllble
19 Miscellaneous Current & Accrued Assets 800 800 1,353
20
21 TOTAl CURRENT ASSETS 168,358 168,358 95,675
22
B Net Non utility Property 569,623 569,623 494,619
30 TOTAL OTHER ASS£TS 569,623 569,623 494,619
31
32 TOTAl ASS£TS $ 1.533,432 $ 1,533.432 s 1,462,057

(8)
Adjusted
Averaee

s 1,230,651

1,230,651
(358.8118)

871,763

52,558
41,764

1.353

95,675

494,619
494,619

1,462,057

Comp;~ Bala~ 51\Ht - Equity Capital & lbbllltle florida Public~ Commission

Company: Bodlla Utilities, Inc Schedule: A-19
Docket No.: 160065-WU haelofl
Test Yeor Ended: 12/31/2015 Preparer: Raymond AI$Chel

Elqllanatlon: Provide a balance sheet for years requested. Provide same for historical ba.e or lntennedlate years, If not already
shown.

(1) (2) Ill 14) lSI 171 (8)
Une Prtor Year Adjusted Prtor Ye< Test Year Adjusted
No. EQUITY CAPITAL & l1AIIIU11ES Ended U/31/14 Adjustments Ended U/31/14 Ended 12/31/15 Adjustments Allt!race

1 Common Stock Issued s 500 s s 500 s 500 500
2 Preferred Stock Issued
3 Add it ional Paid In Capital 186,240 186,240 186,240 186,240
4 Retolned Eamlncs 51,357 51,357 5,4 65 5,465
5 Other Equity Capitol
6
7 TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAl 2.38,097 2.38,097 192.205 192.205
8

12 Other tont-Term Debt 1,022,450 1.022,4 50 988.002 988,002
13
14 TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT 1,022,450 1,022,450 988,002 988,002
15
16 Accounts Payable 6,645 6,645 21,939 21,939
24 Misc. Current and Accrued Uablllties 13,501 13,501 20,401 20,401
25
26 TOTAL CURRENT & ACCRUED UABIUTIES 20,146 20.146 4 2,340 4 2,340
27
28 Adllllnces lor Construction
29 Prepaid Capaaty Chorg~
30 Accum. Deferred fTC's
31 Oper.~tlna Reserllt!s
32
33 TOTAl DEFERRED CREDITS & OPER. RESERVES
34
35 Contributions In Aid of Construction 4 57,348 457,348 460,348 460,348
36 Less: A«um. Amortization of OAC (218,731) (218,731) (232,960) (232,960)
37
38 Accumulated OeltrTed Income Taxes 12.122 12,122 12.122 12. 122
39
40 Total Equity Capital and Uabolotles 1,531,432 s 1,531.432 $ 1,462,057 $ 1.462,057

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company; Bocllla Utilities, Inc. Schedule: B-1
Docket No.: 160065-WU Page 1 of 1
Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013 Preparer: Raymond Fllschel
Interim [ ) Final [X)
Historic [X) Projected [ )

t:xpranatron: l'rovroe me c.arcuratron or net operatrng rncome ror me test year. 11 amo"'zatron \Lrne "I'S rerateo to any amount omer man an acqursmon aoJustmem, suomrt an aoomonar

schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) {3) {4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 391,017 $ 4,378 $ 395,395 $ 152,375 $ 547,770 B-3, B-4
2
3 Operation & Maintenance 363,729 363,729 27,395 391,124 B-4,8·5
4

5 Depreciation, net of CiAC Amort. 14,743 14,743 14,743
6
7 Amortization of Rate Case 21,100 21,100 8·3 B-10
8
9 Amortization of Plant Ret irement 16,024 16,024 B-3

10
11 Truck Replacement 12,300 12,300 B-3
12
13 Taxes Other Than Income 44,538 44,538 6,857 51,395 B-15
14
15 Provision for Income Taxes C·l
16
17 OPERATING EXPENSES 423,010 423,010 83,676 506,686
18
19 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (31,993) $ 4,378 $ {27,615) $ 68,699 $ 41,084

20
21
22 RATE BASE s 690,154 $ s 690,154 $ 690,154 A·l
23
24

25 RATE OF RETURN {4.64)" {4.00)" 5.95

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Bocllla Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 160065-WU

Test Year Ended: 12/31/2013

Interim [ I Final [X)
Historic [X) Projected [ )

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1

Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Raymond Fllschel

I:Xplanatlon: l'rOVIOe tne calCUlation or net operanng mcome ror me teSt year. IT amomzanon ILme 4/ 1s re1ateo to any amount orner man an acqu1s1t1on aDJUStment, suom1t an aoo1t1ona1

schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.